Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: <u>CA Department of Water Resources</u>
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 3310 El Camino Ave, Annex Suite 200 Sacramento, CA 95821
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Kalia Schuster Phone: (916) 574-1429
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above): Central Valley Flood Protection Board Address: <u>3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 170</u> Sacramento, California 95821 Contact: Kalia Schuster Phone: (916) 574-1429

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2010024001

Project Title: Yuba River Basin, California Project - Marysville Ring Levee Phases 2B and 3 Utility Relocation

Project Applicant:	Central Valley Flood Protection Board
--------------------	---------------------------------------

Project Location (include county): Along and adjacent to the levee protecting the City of Marysville, Yuba County

Project Description:

Levee improvements to the Marysville Ring Levee were originally covered in the 2010 EA/IS/MND which recommended construction in multiple phases. Phases 2B and 3 began construction in spring 2020. The Supplemental EA/IS/MND describes refinements for the utility relocation associated with Phases 2B and 3. The Proposed Project will relocate utilities located on the levee within Phases 2B and 3 of the MRL Project. The Proposed Project will include: the relocation of existing electric transmission and distribution lines, and gas transmission and distribution pipelines in Phase 2B and 3. The Proposed Project also includes the AT&T Inc. and Sprint Corporation installation of new utility structures on the landside and waterside of the levee in Phase 3.

This is to advise that the	California Department of Water Resources	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on <u>March 1, 2021</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were \Box were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Central Valley Flood Protection Board, 3310 El Camino Avenue #170, Sacramento, CA, 95821		
JB	Principal Engineer	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title:	
3/8/2021 Date:	Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.